## **CE** Declaration of Conformity

The product is herewith confirmed to comply with the requirements set out in the Council Directive on the Approximation of the laws of the Member States relating to Radio Equipment Directive (2014/53/EU) and Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive (2014/30/EU) and Low Voltage Directive (2014/35/EU).

The following Equipment:

Product Trade Name Model Number Company Name	<ul> <li>: GPS Lap Timer</li> <li>: Qstarz</li> <li>: LT-6000S[GNSS]</li> <li>: Qstarz International Co. Ltd.</li> </ul>					
The listed standards as below were applied:						
RF:						
ETSI EN 303 413: V1.1.	.1 (2017-06)	: Product standard				
EMC :						
Draft ETSI EN 301 489-19 V2.1.0 (2017-03)		: Emission standard				
ETSI EN 301 489-1: V2.1.1 (2017-02)						
EN 61000-3-2: 2014		: Limits for harmonic current emission				
EN 61000-3-3: 2013		: Limitation of voltage fluctuation and flicker				
		in low-voltage supply system				
Immunity:						
Draft ETSI EN 301 489-19 V2.1.0 (2017-03)		: Immunity standard				
ETSI EN 301 489-1: V2	.1.1 (2017-02)					
Safety:						
EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020 (Ed. 3)		: Product standard				

The following importer/manufacturer is responsible for this declaration:

Company Name	1	Qstarz International Co., Ltd.				
Company Address	1	6F-2, No. 160, Sec. 6, Ming Chuan E. Rd., Nei-Hu, Taipei,				
		Taiwan, R.O.C.				
Telephone	:	+886-2-2792-0061	Facsimile :	+886-2-2792-0062		

Person is responsible for marking this declaration:

Product Manager Position/ Title stare

Date

Legal Signature